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General Information:

The Georgia Budget and Policy Institute Poll was conducted August 26-31, 2020 and included a total
of 1,071 (unweighted) registered voters in Georgia. The survey was administered by the School of
Public and International Affairs Survey Research Center at the University of Georgia and relied on an
online panel from Dynata Corporation. Respondents were sent an electronic invitation allowing them
to voluntarily opt-in and participate in the survey. Respondents who reported they did not currently
live in Georgia or who were not registered to vote in the state were screened out. Interviews were
conducted in English. The survey results were weighted using iterative proportional raking in order to
ensure the sample was representative of the registrant population in terms of race, sex, age, and
education. The calculated margin of error for the total sample is +/-3.3 points at the 95% confidence
level. The margin of error reported for this survey was computed using the standard SRS formula
with an adjustment for the estimated design effect.> The survey design effect was calculated using the
standard formula reported by the AAPOR.

This is one method suggested by APPOR for reporting uncertainty when dealing with nonprobability samples
(https://www.aapor.org/getattachment/Education-Resources/For-
Researchers/AAPOR_Guidance Nonprob Precision 042216.pdf.aspx).
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Q1: Studies show quality pre-K education results in reading gains and skills critical for success in school. Do you support or oppose increasing
funding for more slots in Georgia’s pre-K program?
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Strongly Support | 52.0 | 48.1 | 554 | 49.2 | 56.7 | 54.7 | 51.7 | 62.1 | 51.3 | 40.8 | 585 | 47.8 | 46.7 | 55.0
Support 348 | 385 | 316 | 36,5 | 330 | 28.1 | 331 | 316 | 33.7 | 432 | 29.1 | 395 | 388 | 314
Oppose 4.0 4.8 3.3 4.6 2.9 4.7 5.9 1.1 5.0 3.4 2.8 3.3 5.8 5.7
Strongly Oppose 2.1 24 1.7 2.3 2.0 0.0 3.4 1.1 1.7 2.9 1.7 2.4 2.5 2.1
Don’t Know 7.1 6.2 7.9 7.4 5.4 12.5 5.9 4.1 8.4 9.7 7.9 7.1 6.3 5.7
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Strongly Support | 81.3 | 62.3 | 57.0 | 50.3 | 37.2 | 40.9 | 44.2 | 56.7 | 56.8 | 54.2 | 47.0 | 44.4 | 52.0
Support 122 | 295 | 384 | 37.7|48.0|39.4|31.7 |340| 321 | 321 | 374 | 41.0 | 32.0
Oppose 3.3 2.5 12 | 27 | 27 | 88 |83 | 05| 29 6.8 7.0 4.2 6.0
Strongly Oppose 1.6 0.8 00 | 18 | 34 | 15|50 | 10| 29 2.6 0.9 35 1.0
Don’t Know 1.6 4.9 35 | 75|88 | 95 (108 | 7.7 | 54 4.2 7.8 6.9 9.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q2: Georgia is one of only eight states that does not provide additional money to K-12 public schools that serve students from low-income
families. Do you support or oppose providing additional funding for schools to assist students from low-income families?
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Strongly Support | 51.2 | 46.8 | 55.0 | 44.0 | 645 | 540 | 553 | 59.7 | 48.2 | 40.8 | 579 | 49.0 | 444 | 518
Support 30.9 | 336 | 285 | 356 | 235 | 23.8 | 25.1 | 291 | 332 | 359 | 254 | 34.1 | 343 | 31.2
Oppose 7.7 9.4 6.3 8.7 5.4 9.5 9.8 3.4 7.8 10.7 6.8 7.4 9.2 7.8
Strongly Oppose 3.5 3.6 3.3 3.7 2.9 4.8 3.8 3.0 2.8 4.9 34 2.1 5.0 4.3
Don’t Know 6.7 6.6 6.8 8.1 3.7 7.9 6.0 49 8.0 7.8 6.5 1.4 7.1 5.0
[<5]
=
§ E o)) o)) o §
[ 2 ¢ = 8 8 & 8 g 8
< 3 S = L v o < o - ps
o = a O i c o« Y ~ @ S 0
Q — > kS > S 8 & o o o o I
S § £ 5§ £ § 2 3z 8 8 8 g ¢
> 8 ©® 8 ® & 2 BB s o w 8 &
> 3 7 S » O > DO & 8 & b o
Strongly Support | 79.8 | 66.9 | 69.0 | 53.2 | 33.6 | 28.1 | 35.0 | 63.4 | 575 | 56.3 | 41.2 | 37.2 | 41.2
Support 137 | 25.0 | 21.8 | 33.2|40.9|39.6 | 31.7 | 19.6 | 33.9 | 234 | 38.6 | 37.2 | 36.3
Oppose 4.0 3.2 23 | 51 (107|122 |183| 5.7 | 3.2 99 | 114 | 11.7 | 9.8
Strongly Oppose 1.6 2.4 5.7 33 |20 | 58| 58 | 41 14 4.2 3.5 6.9 2.0
Don’t Know 0.8 2.4 1.1 51 (128|144 | 9.2 | 7.2 3.9 6.3 5.3 6.9 10.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q3: Allowing nurse practitioners and physician assistants to perform their full range of services without restrictions can help expand primary care
options in underserved communities. Do you support or oppose allowing nurse practitioners and physician assistants to provide additional primary
care services for patients?

g
S )
5] g
o et
Q © S 8 %
,E = [«B] [ n >
3 ¢ £ £ 2 &2 &8 I 3% 4+ 5 E . E
F > L =2 o & S & 2 38 T 3 0 o
Strongly Support | 434 | 39.3 | 47.2 | 453 | 40.7 | 406 | 39.8 | 46.3 | 46.1 | 39.6 | 46.9 | 39.2 | 42.7 | 46.8
Support 425 | 485 | 372 | 41.8 | 43.6 | 43.8 | 403 | 425 | 408 | 478 | 37.0 | 46.6 | 452 | 43.2
Oppose 6.2 5.8 6.5 5.9 7.2 3.1 10.6 4.5 6.1 3.4 8.2 5.6 4.2 5.0
Strongly Oppose 1.8 1.2 2.3 2.0 1.4 1.6 2.1 0.7 1.9 2.4 0.8 2.1 1.7 3.6
Don’t Know 6.1 5.2 6.8 5.0 7.2 10.9 7.2 6.0 5.0 6.8 7.1 6.5 6.3 14
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Strongly Support | 58.5 | 46.8 | 52.3 [44.1[32.2[33.1 417|508 46.4 | 35.1 | 48.2 | 38.2 | 446
Support 333 | 395 | 37.2 |41.4|49.0|504|43.3|33.8| 43.6 | 46.6 | 395 | 479 | 455
Oppose 4.1 4.0 4.7 84 | 27 | 108 | 42 | 8.7 5.0 6.8 5.3 4.9 2.0
Strongly Oppose 0.8 3.2 1.2 09 | 27 | 14 | 42 | 15 0.7 3.1 0.9 2.8 2.0
Don’t Know 3.3 6.5 4.7 51 | 134 | 43 | 6.7 | 5.1 4.3 8.4 6.1 6.3 5.9

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q4: The Georgia Department of Public Health currently spends $5 less per state resident than it did in 2012. Do you support or oppose increasing

spending in the area of public health prevention programs and services such as those related to chronic disease prevention, maternal and infant
mortality, and HIVV/AIDS?
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Strongly Support | 425 | 39.7 | 449 | 38.7 | 49.7 | 422 | 458 | 46.1 | 40.0 | 37.7 | 459 | 38.2 | 41.7 | 46.0
Support 350 | 383 | 322 | 36.7 | 311 | 375 | 309 | 383 | 36.4 | 329 | 31.7 | 38.2 | 333 | 38.1
Oppose 105 | 124 | 8.7 11.1 | 10.3 4.7 9.7 6.7 12.2 | 135 9.6 104 | 12.1 | 10.1
Strongly Oppose 2.7 3.0 2.3 4.0 0.6 1.6 2.5 1.9 2.8 3.9 2.5 1.5 5.0 14
Don’t Know 9.4 6.6 | 119 | 9.6 8.3 14.1 | 11.0 7.1 8.6 12.1 | 10.2 | 11.8 7.9 4.3
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Strongly Support | 645 | 528 | 655 | 44.1 | 27.9 | 20.9 | 30.0 | 48.7 | 45.0 | 44.0 | 46.0 | 32.2 | 35.0
Support 258 | 325 | 21.8 | 369|442 |41.0|325|30.3| 31.8 | 33.0 | 38.1 | 455 | 41.0
Oppose 5.6 4.9 11 | 93 | 129|173 |20.0| 87 | 10.7 | 105 | 9.7 | 105 | 14.0
Strongly Oppose 1.6 1.6 11 | 27 | 20| 43 | 58 | 31| 21 3.1 1.8 4.2 1.0
Don’t Know 2.4 81 | 103 | 6.9 | 129|165 |11.7| 9.2 | 104 | 9.4 4.4 7.7 9.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q5: To access some safety net programs like food stamps, participants must fulfill work reporting requirements. Some program recipients may
have other responsibilities, such as caregiving, that limit their availability to find work. Do you support or oppose eliminating work requirements
to allow greater access to such programs?
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Strongly Support | 240 | 22.2 | 255 | 21.8 | 284 | 219 | 284 | 30.9 | 225 | 131 | 294 | 220 | 184 | 24.0
Support 30.0 | 28,6 | 31.3 | 259 | 37.0 | 359 | 343 | 335 | 278 | 248 | 29.7 | 315 | 29.7 | 30.0
Oppose 183 | 214 | 157 | 195 | 158 | 219 | 212 | 149 | 16.7 | 223 | 13.8 | 199 | 205 | 18.2
Strongly Oppose 139 | 18.0 | 10.3 | 19.2 5.2 6.3 4.2 7.4 189 | 243 | 11.0 | 13.1 | 176 | 13.9
Don’t Know 13.7 | 9.8 171 | 137 | 138 | 141 | 119 | 134 | 142 | 155 | 161 | 134 | 13.8 | 138
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Strongly Support | 44.3 | 39.8 | 31.0 | 19.3|14.2|13.1|21.0|34.7| 275 | 205 | 157 | 186 | 20.8
Support 344 | 374 | 333 | 340|182 |241|26.1|31.1| 296 | 389 | 33.0 | 241 | 228
Oppose 9.8 7.3 218 [ 199 | 270|234 (143|155 | 16.1 | 147 | 183 | 24.1 | 26.7
Strongly Oppose 5.7 6.5 34 | 96 (223|248 |26.1| 6.7 | 11.8 | 11.6 | 209 | 20.7 | 20.8
Don’t Know 5.7 8.9 103 | 172|182 | 146|126 | 119 | 150 | 142 | 122 | 124 | 89

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Qe6: The Childcare and Parent Services Scholarship helps families with the cost of child care while parents/guardians work, go to school, or
participate in other work-related activities. This program currently serves about 13% of children under the age of 13 in low-income families. Do
you support or oppose increasing state spending in the Childcare and Parent Services Scholarship program?
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Strongly Support | 345 | 316 | 37.1 | 29.8 | 431 | 354 | 419 | 409 | 31.1 | 23.7 | 38.1 | 317 | 29.3 | 40.7
Support 394 | 416 | 376 | 394 | 391 | 40.0 | 339 | 401 | 414 | 411 | 359 | 438 | 39.7 | 37.1
Oppose 11.2 | 14.8 8.0 13.7 6.9 9.2 8.1 8.2 133 | 15.0 9.6 11.2 | 138 | 10.7
Strongly Oppose 4.9 5.0 4.7 5.5 4.0 4.6 5.9 3.3 4.7 6.3 5.4 3.8 5.9 5.0
Don’t Know 10.0 7.0 126 | 11.6 6.9 10.8 | 10.2 7.4 9.4 140 | 11.0 9.5 11.3 6.4
[<5]
=
g 2 2
< = ()] D o (o]
E g o = 8 & & 8 o9 8
= 3 5 =2 8 2 & < > S <
T = s O 8 ¢ & ¥ T 2 <& B3
2 — > T > S Q &® o o o S —
= < = 5 = > @) ,_ o o o S 23
> ] < S < 2] > @ o S S =) —
s & =2 8 2 5 § g8 8 g w 8 ¢
> J %) = » O > D 23 & ¥ & @)
Strongly Support | 67.2 | 443 | 47.7 | 339 | 155|194 | 24.2 | 40.2 | 39.8 | 384 | 23.7 | 276 | 31.7
Support 238 | 434 | 33.0 |44.4|48.0|36.0| 350|376 | 384 | 358 | 465 | 40.0 | 42,6
Oppose 2.5 4.1 6.8 9.9 | 16.2 | 223|158 | 5.7 9.7 111 | 149 | 16.6 | 13.9
Strongly Oppose 1.6 4.9 3.4 24 | 68 | 43 | 15.0| 5.2 2.5 4.7 7.0 6.9 5.0
Don’t Know 49 3.3 91 | 93 (135|180 10.0|11.3| 9.7 100 | 7.9 9.0 6.9

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q7: The Earned Income Tax Credit (EITC) is a federal benefit that reduces the amount of income tax owed by low to middle-income tax filers.
Thirty states have created their own versions of the EITC to further reduce the amount of income tax low and middle-income residents pay. Do
you support or oppose creating a state-level Earned Income Tax Credit for Georgians?
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Strongly Support | 31.9 | 27.1 | 36.1 | 31.2 | 32.7 | 344 | 29.7 | 39.8 | 31.1 | 251 | 333 | 29.8 | 29.3 | 37.6
Support 394 | 425 | 36.8 | 40.7 | 37.2 | 39.1 | 36.0 | 36.8 | 431 | 40.6 | 342 | 476 | 36.4 | 38.3
Oppose 114 | 138 | 9.2 | 122 | 109 | 6.3 7.6 100 | 122 | 164 | 127 | 86 | 142 | 9.9
Strongly Oppose 4.9 6.8 3.3 5.5 4.0 4.7 5.5 2.2 4.4 8.7 3.7 3.6 7.9 6.4
Don’t Know 123 | 98 | 145 | 105 | 152 | 156 | 21.2 | 11.2 | 9.2 92 | 16.1 | 104 | 121 | 7.8
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Strongly Support | 56.1 | 40.3 | 43.2 | 28.0|18.1 | 18.1|27.7 | 35.1| 39.6 | 30.9 | 254 | 22.2 | 31.4
Support 27.6 | 42.7 | 34.1 | 434409409 |41.2|356| 375 | 382 | 43.9 | 451 | 39.2
Oppose 6.5 48 | 102 | 9.6 | 168|203 |126| 88 | 9.6 | 120 | 9.6 | 146 | 17.6
Strongly Oppose 2.4 3.2 23 | 54 | 47 | 65 |101| 1.0 | 46 6.3 | 105 | 6.3 2.9
Don’t Know 7.3 89 | 10.2 (136 |195|138| 84 |196| 86 | 126 | 105 | 118 | 8.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q8: Technical colleges train students for jobs in industries such as manufacturing, health care, information technology, transportation, and
logistics. Do you support or oppose providing technical college programs tuition-free in Georgia?
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Strongly Support | 41.3 | 353 | 46,5 | 33.6 | 54.6 | 46.2 | 475 | 506 | 40.8 | 23.2 | 46.9 | 423 | 32.2 | 413
Support 31.1 | 327 | 29.7 | 313 | 31.1 | 29.2 | 288 | 326 | 30.0 | 338 | 280 | 352 | 31.0 | 31.1
Oppose 146 | 186 | 11.0 | 19.8 5.4 12.3 7.2 9.7 16.7 | 26.1 | 10.7 | 13.3 | 18.4 | 14.6
Strongly Oppose 5.7 7.0 4.7 7.6 3.1 1.5 7.2 1.1 6.4 8.7 6.2 2.4 11.3 5.8
Don’t Know 7.3 6.4 8.0 7.8 5.7 10.8 9.3 6.0 6.1 8.2 8.2 6.8 7.1 6.4
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Strongly Support | 65.3 | 49.2 | 56.3 | 42.9 | 29.7 | 24.6 | 25.2 | 53.6 | 52.3 | 40.0 | 28.3 | 26.6 | 33.0
Support 226 | 320 | 36.8 | 36.3 264|348 |21.8|299| 26.2 | 347 | 31.0 | 399 | 29.1
Oppose 5.6 6.6 34 117|243 |24.6|24.4 | 57 | 11.1 | 13.2 | 204 | 21.0 | 24.3
Strongly Oppose 3.2 4.1 2.3 1.8 |115| 7.2 | 151 | 6.2 2.2 5.3 124 5.6 6.8
Don’t Know 3.2 8.2 1.1 72 | 81 | 87 | 134 | 46 8.2 6.8 8.0 7.0 6.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q9: The HOPE and Zell Miller scholarships are awarded based on merit rather than financial need. In 2018 Georgia created a need-based

financial aid scholarship, but this program has yet to be funded. Do you support or oppose funding this need-based aid scholarship for college
students?
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Strongly Support | 37.6 | 32.1 | 422 | 333 | 456 | 39.1 | 413 | 455 | 358 | 26.2 | 418 | 36.2 | 30.4 | 424
Support 378 | 383 | 37.3 | 372 | 387 | 375 | 332 | 36,6 | 419 | 369 | 308 | 421 | 404 | 410
Oppose 10.1 | 14.2 6.6 11.7 6.9 109 | 12.8 4.5 9.4 16.0 7.9 104 | 13.3 9.4
Strongly Oppose 4.7 5.6 4.0 6.4 1.7 4.7 2.6 3.7 4.4 8.7 5.4 2.1 7.9 3.6
Don’t Know 9.8 9.8 9.8 114 7.2 7.8 10.2 9.7 8.3 121 | 141 9.2 7.9 3.6
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Strongly Support | 66.7 | 45.1 | 50.6 | 36.9 | 22.4 | 21.0 | 30.3 | 44.3 | 45.0 | 38.4 | 33.3 | 26.4 | 30.0
Support 228 | 443 | 26.4 | 426 | 449|420 | 27.7 | 38.1 | 38.2 | 31.6 | 36.8 | 451 | 37.0
Oppose 5.7 3.3 103 | 6.3 | 143|174 |185| 2.1 6.4 132 | 15.8 | 11.8 | 18.0
Strongly Oppose 1.6 0.0 2.3 30| 68 | 94 [109| 52 2.1 4.7 7.9 7.6 3.0
Don’t Know 3.3 1.4 103 | 111|116 |10.1|126| 103 | 8.2 12.1 6.1 9.0 12.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q10: The COVID-19 pandemic has created unprecedented levels of unemployment in Georgia. Do you support or oppose increased funding for
adult education, including GED programs, English as a second language courses, and skills-training programs for workers who need to retrain for
a changing economy?
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Strongly Support | 36.9 | 335 | 399 | 30.0 | 49.7 | 375 | 470 | 446 | 321 | 23.3 | 400 | 36.2 | 304 | 414
Support 398 | 421 | 379 | 429 | 336 | 40.6 | 314 | 39.0 | 418 | 46.6 | 335 | 418 | 450 | 421
Oppose 10.9 | 13.8 8.4 12.0 9.2 9.4 12.3 6.7 116 | 141 | 10.7 | 104 | 121 | 10.7
Strongly Oppose 3.8 5.0 2.6 5.2 1.4 1.6 1.7 2.6 4.7 5.8 4.5 3.0 4.6 2.9
Don’t Know 8.6 5.6 11.2 9.9 6.0 10.9 7.6 7.1 9.7 10.2 | 11.3 8.6 7.9 2.9
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Strongly Support | 65.9 | 49.2 | 46.6 | 37.2 | 243|151 | 275|443 | 439 | 38.2 | 29.8 | 25.0 | 34.3
Support 236 | 434 | 38.6 |43.8 419 |48.9|29.2 |37.1| 36.1 | 340 | 474 | 451 | 44.1
Oppose 4.1 3.3 9.1 9.0 |149| 187|175 | 7.2 7.9 15.2 | 13.2 | 153 9.8
Strongly Oppose 2.4 0.0 0.0 24 | 54 | 58 | 11.7| 3.6 1.8 4.2 5.3 6.3 3.9
Don’t Know 4.1 4.1 5.7 75 | 135|115 (142 | 7.7 | 104 8.4 4.4 8.3 7.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q11: Georgia currently has no formal review process to evaluate the return on investment for over $9 billion in tax exemptions that the state gives
out annually. Do you support or oppose evaluating the costs and benefits of these tax exemptions on an annual basis?

n
3
S @
S &
o =
@ © S 8 %
E = () — n >
= ¢ £ £ g £ &8 I & . 5§ & L %
[ = L = m O 3 a 2 S T N 28] O
Strongly Support | 33.2 | 37.0 | 299 | 35.7 | 29.1 | 29.7 | 28.2 | 353 | 31.7 | 39.1 | 322 | 26.7 | 37.7 | 44.3
Support 355 | 386 | 327 | 381 | 29.7 | 40.6 | 303 | 364 | 353 | 40.6 | 28.2 | 404 | 351 | 429
Oppose 9.2 104 | 8.2 7.8 12.0 7.8 15.0 8.9 7.8 5.8 11.3 9.8 7.1 5.7
Strongly Oppose 1.8 1.6 2.1 1.8 2.0 1.6 0.9 15 2.5 1.9 2.0 1.2 2.5 1.4
Don’t Know 203 | 124 | 271 | 166 | 271 | 20.3 | 256 | 178 | 228 | 126 | 26.3 | 220 | 17.6 5.7
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Strongly Support | 54.8 | 35.8 | 47.1 | 28.3 | 24.2|23.2|35.3|28.2| 325 | 33.2 | 38.1 | 319 | 451
Support 250 | 358 | 25.3 | 389 |36.2|413|353|333| 314 | 321 | 398 | 43.1 | 39.2
Oppose 8.9 4.1 92 | 96 (101109101 9.7 | 111 | 105 | 7.1 | 111 | 3.9
Strongly Oppose 3.2 1.6 2.3 09 | 27 | 0.7 | 42 | 05 2.9 2.1 2.7 2.1 1.0
Don’t Know 8.1 228 | 16.1 | 223|268 239|151 (28.2| 221 | 221 | 124 | 11.8 | 10.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q12: Georgia has the second-lowest tobacco tax in the country. In the past year, Georgia spent more than $650 million in Medicaid costs related to
smoking, but only collected $230 million in cigarette tax revenue. Do you support or oppose increasing the state’s 37 cent tobacco tax to the
national average of $1.81 per pack of cigarettes?
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Strongly Support | 41.8 | 46.1 | 379 | 478 | 304 | 431 | 322 | 36.4 | 435 | 56.3 | 33.2 | 36.0 | 54.0 | 57.1
Support 241 | 255 | 229 | 20.1 | 318 | 215 | 254 | 257 | 21.7 | 243 | 203 | 27.4 | 247 | 24.3
Oppose 125 | 126 | 124 | 111 | 149 | 138 | 174 | 13.0 | 120 7.3 16.1 | 13.1 7.5 10.7
Strongly Oppose 139 | 130 | 147 | 148 | 129 | 108 | 131 | 175 | 145 9.7 194 | 15.2 9.2 4.3
Don’t Know 7.8 2.8 12.1 6.2 10.0 | 10.8 | 11.9 7.4 8.4 2.4 11.0 8.3 4.6 3.6
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Strongly Support | 52.8 | 455 | 448 | 37.3 |41.9| 326 | 46.7 | 26.3 | 39.6 | 42.6 | 51.3 | 50.0 | 56.9
Support 268 | 236 | 184 | 244|209 |348| 158|253 | 21.8 | 26.8 | 221 | 23.6 | 235
Oppose 4.9 138 | 103 |17.2|10.1|145| 75 |165| 114 | 121 | 115 | 146 6.9
Strongly Oppose | 122 | 9.8 | 20.7 | 117|182 116|183 |175| 189 | 132 | 124 | 83 7.8
Don’t Know 3.3 7.3 5.7 93 | 88 | 65 [11.7|144| 8.2 5.3 2.7 3.5 49

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q13: This year Georgia passed measures to apply sales tax to rideshare services like Uber and marketplace facilitators such as eBay and Etsy.
Some online purchases like eBooks, software, and digital downloads are not taxed. Do you support or oppose a state sales tax for all online
purchases of goods and services?
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Strongly Support 19.2 | 229 | 159 | 193 | 195 | 169 | 239 | 204 | 153 | 193 | 214 | 157 | 16.7 | 259
Support 249 | 269 | 231 | 258 | 238 | 200 | 222 | 26.0 | 240 | 280 | 214 | 26.0 | 24.3 | 31.7
Oppose 28.0 | 26.3 | 295 | 26.7 | 295 | 323 | 256 | 234 | 31.2 | 31.4 | 31.8 | 275 | 26.4 | 22.3
Strongly Oppose 174 | 17.7 | 17.1 | 190 | 146 | 169 | 13.7 19.3 184 | 16.9 | 13.8 | 195 | 21.3 | 15.1
Don’t Know 10.5 6.2 14.3 9.1 12.6 | 13.8 | 145 10.8 111 4.3 115 | 11.2 | 11.3 5.0
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Strongly Support | 45.9 | 16.3 | 151 | 156 | 114|145 | 242|186 | 204 | 16.3 | 184 | 20.1 | 255
Support 221 | 30.1 | 26.7 | 24.0 | 235 |26.8 | 225|222 | 222 | 242 | 23.7 | 340 | 294
Oppose 139 | 228 | 30.2 | 34.7| 282|304 |23.3|284| 28.0 | 195 | 342 | 243 | 255
Strongly Oppose 10.7 | 20.3 | 16.3 | 156 | 22.1|18.8|20.0 | 139 | 194 | 205 | 16.7 | 146 | 13.7
Don’t Know 7.4 106 | 116 | 10.2 | 148 | 94 | 10.0 | 17.0 | 10.0 9.5 7.0 6.9 5.9

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q14: Each year the state of Georgia provides over $500 million in tax credits to film companies. About $80 million goes to companies based in
Georgia. Companies are given the same incentive whether they hire workers from in or out of state. Do you support or oppose setting a $100
million annual cap on state film tax credits?
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Strongly Support | 23.8 | 28.7 | 19.6 | 25.3 | 223 | 154 | 241 | 25,7 | 195 | 28.2 | 24.0 | 20.8 | 23.8 | 30.7
Support 304 | 32.7 | 284 | 304 | 284 | 40.0 | 325 | 320 | 276 | 31.1 | 26.3 | 34.1 | 27.9 | 25.7
Oppose 157 | 156 | 158 | 158 | 152 | 185 | 135 | 11.9 | 20.1 | 155 | 16.1 | 157 | 158 | 143
Strongly Oppose 5.6 6.2 5.1 5.6 5.7 4.6 5.5 5.2 5.8 5.8 5.4 5.0 8.3 3.6
Don’t Know 245 | 168 | 31.2 | 228 | 284 | 215 | 245 | 253 | 27.0 | 194 | 282 | 243 | 24.2 | 15.7
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Strongly Support | 46.3 | 21.0 | 22.1 | 18.7|188|18.1 319|216 | 236 | 21.6 | 28.3 | 27.1 | 28.7
Support 22.0 | 29.0 | 18.6 |36.4|29.5|39.9|21.8|29.4| 286 | 321 | 31.0 | 29.9 | 32.7
Oppose 13.8 | 20.2 | 221 | 114|188 | 174|151 |129| 150 | 179 | 150 | 20.1 | 12.9
Strongly Oppose 6.5 5.6 35 | 54 |27 | 65|84 |57 | 29 7.4 9.7 6.3 5.0
Don’t Know 114 | 242 | 33.7 | 28.0|30.2 |18.1 | 22.7 | 304 | 30.0 | 21.1 | 159 | 16.7 | 20.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q15: This year Georgia is projected to grant $3.5 billion in tax exemptions specifically to manufacturing companies. Some argue that these tax
exemptions are necessary to attract and keep manufacturing companies in Georgia. Others argue that in granting exemptions, the state is losing out
on a potential source of revenue to fund state priorities. Should lawmakers pass legislation to reduce the amount of tax exemptions offered to these
companies?
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Yes, reduce 472 | 49.7 | 451 | 44.1 | 51.7 | 554 | 559 | 554 | 37.0 | 44.0 | 45.8 | 45.7 | 439 | 60.0
No, don’t reduce 30.4 | 36.9 | 24.7 | 345 | 241 | 215 | 19.9 245 | 368 | 39.1 | 274 | 31.2 | 36.4 | 25.7
Don’t Know 224 | 134 | 30.2 | 214 | 241 | 231 | 24.2 20.1 26.2 16.9 | 26.8 | 23.1 | 19.7 | 14.3
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Yes, reduce 626 | 59.3 | 55.2 |45.0| 365|399 |41.2|474| 443 | 440 | 544 | 53.8 | 46,5
No, don’t reduce 220 | 228 | 184 |29.1|37.2|41.3|378|222| 30.4 | 340 | 342 | 324 | 37.6
Don’t Know 154 | 179 | 264 | 258|264 |18.8|21.0|304 | 254 | 220 | 114 | 13.8 | 15.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Sex:
Male
Female

Race:
White
Black
Other

Age:
18-29
30-44
45-64
65+

Education:

High school or less
Some college
BA/BS

Graduate school

Ideology:

Very liberal

Liberal

Slightly liberal
Moderate

Slightly conservative
Conservative

Very conservative

Income:

Under $25,000
$25,000-$49,999
$50,000-$74,999
$75,000-$99,999
$100,000-$149,000
Over $150,000

DEMOGRAPHIC TOPLINES

Percentage

46.6
53.4

61.4
32.6
6.0

22.0
25.1
33.6
19.3

33.1
31.5
22.4
13.1

114
11.5
8.1
311
13.8
12.9
111

19.0
27.4
18.6
111
141
9.9



